FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



08-02-2001



101796047

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trade		——————————————————————————————————————	nent(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Typ Assignment	Conveyance Type Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Change of Na	ıme	
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Merger	U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. Governmer		
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional	I names of conveying p	arties attached Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Greg Laarman			7/16/01	
Name (line 2) Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)		2004-0-000-0-000-0-0		
Receiving Party	Mi	ark if additional names	of receiving parties attached	
Name (line 1) Jost International Corp.	<u> </u>		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) 1770 Hayes Rd.			representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from	
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	
Address (line 3) Grand Haven	MI/USA State/Country		9417 o Code	
Domestic Representative Name an	id Address Enter	for the first Receiving F	Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)			8	
Address (line 3)			9863269	
Address (line 4)				
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Y	00000056	
			GTON11	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. S Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair	Send comments regarding this burden esti	imate to the U.S. Patent and T	l, including time for reviewing the documen rademark Office, Chie Information Officer,	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washing

റ്റ് സ്കൂട മൂട്ടോ. See OMB

FORM	PTO-1619B			
Expires 06/30/99				
OMB 0651	-0027			

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	330-492-1925
Name Joseph A. Sebolt		
Name Joseph A. Sebon		
Address (line 1) Sand & Sebolt		
Address (line 2) Aston Park Professional Centre, Suite	: 194	
Address (line 3) 4801 Dressler Rd. NW		
Address (line 4) Canton, OH 44718		
Pages Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 2
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Pa	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbe	ers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
09/803,269		
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater was	nt Application, enter the date the patent appli	ication Month Day Year 3/9/01
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties		
Enter the total n	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount 1	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclos	sed 🗸 Deposit Account 🔙	
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional foor can be charged to the	
	eposit Account Number:	# 19-0083
A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	iof the foregoing information is true	and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the or		
indicated herein.		•
Joseph A. Sebolt	CI MM	710001
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT

REEL: 012020 FRAME: 0861

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned Assignor, by the Assignee, <u>JOST INTERNATIONAL CORP.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of <u>Michigan</u>, having a business address of <u>1770 Hayes Rd. Grand Haven</u>, <u>MI 49417</u>, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention or improvement in <u>AIR RELEASED FIFTH WHEEL ASSEMBLY</u> said invention being fully described and/or claimed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed this date, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

AND SAID ASSIGNEE IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries at its election.

AND BY THIS COVENANT the undersigned Assignor will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the

1

PATENT REEL: 012020 FRAME: 0862 expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

AND THE COMMISSIONER of Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, to said Assignee.

SIGNED and sealed this 16 day of Jucy, 2001.

WITNESS

JOST INTERNATIONAL CORP.

State of

County of

MARCIA T. BRACE
Notary Public, Ottawa County, MI
My Commission Expires Jan. 12, 2004

SWORN to and subscribed to before me this _/ 6 day of

, 200

SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC

SAND & SEBOLT Aston Park Professional Centre 4801 Dressler Road, NW, Suite 194 Canton, Ohio 44718 Telephone (330) 492-1925 Facsimile (330) 492-8336 Attorney Docket: 1489-T

RECORDED: 07/25/2001

2